
8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

14—B. 7.

105

Item. 1911-12.
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continned.

51

r,2

53

VOTE No. 75—continued.
Charges for and incidental to—continued.

Government Loans to Local Bodies Account: Payment
of loading for roads on lands in Taihape Village
Settlement Extension Block (now reserved)

Government Loans to Local Bodies' Account: Pay-
ment for loading on roads on land in Manawahe Loan
Block (now reserved)

Grant to A. Kinross for services as member of
Southland Land Board, as recommended by the
Lands Committee

Grass-seed for Crown lands and settlers ...
Half-cost of printing booklet " Making a Home in New

Zealand," 10,000copies
Hapuku River Protective Works, Marlborough: To

prevent encroachment on Hapuku Village Settlement
Hautapu Drainage Board : Subsidy for works (£1 for

£i) ■••

Hutt Park Trustees: Refund of survey and other

£ £

6

251

19
50054

55

50
48

57
150

58
200

59
00
01

expenses
Inch-Clutha: Flood protection (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Iwitaua-Mangamuka Road, survey of, by contract
Jed River Channel : Contribution towards cost of

impiovement
Kapiti Island: Expenses of supervision (including

maintenance of oil-launch) ...
Kauiti Island: Payment of rent on Rangitira, Kapiti

No. 4, Section 4, 370 acres ...
Kapiti Island—

Purchase of sheep ... ... £500
Grassing and fencing ... ... 300
Formation of tracks, &c. ... ... 100

25
110
300

02
300

68
130

6
o+

Kauri-gum Industry Act, 1910 : Rangers salaries,
travelling and other expenses

Kawa Swamp drainage (subsidy)
Kawhia Harbour Board Endowment Sections : Side-

pegging road-lines not done when road was laid out...
Kelcy's Bush, Waimate: Purchase of, for water-conser-

vation purposes (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Kibblewhite and Markland : Refund ofbalance of survey

fee not used as rent on Section 4, Block XII, Manga-
nui (Gladstone Block)

Kokatahi, Hokitika River, and Main Road protective
works

Kotuku Block, Westland i Expenditure on roads not
provided for in loading

Kuaotunu Domain : Grantfor draining and improving
Lake Wanaka: Subsidy for launch service
Land Boards : Special fees to members for inspections

in excess of rate authorized by Act
Land Boards : Fees to members
Lands for Settlement Account, Payment to, for capital

value of reserves—
Waimana Settlement
Braeburn Settlement
Kanakanaia Settlement
Carrington
Hetana Hamlet
Selwyn Settlement
Windsor Park Settlement

Lochiel River Board (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Lyall Bay, Wellington: Contribution towards pur-

chase of 65 acres for Park and Recreation Ground,
Maranui

900
05

1,000
50060

07

08
100

09
670

5
70

50
71

72
73
74

27
50
50

75
350

2,000

70
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

20
105

16
31

170
21
12

350

2,031


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

