Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

tem.		1911–12.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.		
	VOTE No. 75—continued.	£	£
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-continued.		-
51 ·	Government Loans to Local Bodies Account: Payment		
	of loading for roads on lands in Taihape Village	1	
_ ~	Settlement Extension Block (now reserved)	6	
52	Government Loans to Local Bodies' Account: Pay-		
	ment for loading on roads on land in Manawahe Loan		
en.	Block (now reserved)	251	
53	Grant to A. Kinross for services as member of		
	Southland Land Board, as recommended by the Lands Committee	19	
54	Grass-seed for Crown lands and settlers	500	
55	Half-cost of printing booklet "Making a Home in New	300	
	Zealand," 10,000 copies	48	
56	Hapuku River Protective Works, Marlborough: To	10	
	prevent encroachment on Hapuku Village Settlement	150	
57	Hautapu Drainage Board: Subsidy for works (£1 for		
	\mathfrak{L}_{1}	200	
58	Hutt Park Trustees: Refund of survey and other		
	expenses	25	
59	Inch-Clutha: Flood protection (subsidy, £1 for £1)	110	
60	Iwitaua-Mangamuka Road, survey of, by contract	300	
61	Jed River Channel: Contribution towards cost of		
	improvement	300	
62	Kapiti Island: Expenses of supervision (including	100	
63	maintenance of oil-launch) Kapiti Island: Payment of rent on Rangitira, Kapiti	130	
US		6	
64	No. 4, Section 4, 370 acres Kapiti Island—	0	
O.E	Purchase of sheep £500		
	Grassing and fencing 300		
	Formation of tracks, &c 100		
		900	
65	Kauri-gum Industry Act, 1910: Rangers salaries,		
	travelling and other expenses	1 ,000	
66	Kawa Swamp drainage (subsidy)	50 0	
67	Kawhia Harbour Board Endowment Sections: Side-	i	
	pegging road-lines not done when road was laid out	100	
68	Kelcy's Bush, Waimate: Purchase of, for water-conser-		
00	vation purposes (subsidy, £1 for £1)	670	
69	Kibblewhite and Markland: Refund of balance of survey		
	fee not used as rent on Section 4, Block XII, Manga-	اے	
70	nui (Gladstone Block)	5	
70	works	50	
71	Kotuku Block, Westland: Expenditure on roads not	30	
• •	provided for in loading	27	
72	Kuaotunu Domain: Grant for draining and improving	50	
73	Lake Wanaka: Subsidy for launch service	50	
74	Land Boards: Special fees to members for inspections		
	in excess of rate authorized by Act	350	
75	Land Boards: Fees to members	2 ,000	
	Lands for Settlement Account, Payment to, for capital		
	value of reserves-		
76	Waimana Settlement	20	
7 7	Braeburn Settlement	105	
78	Kanakanaia Settlement	16	
79	Carrington	31	
80 01	Hetana Hamlet	170	
$\begin{array}{c} 81 \\ 82 \end{array}$	Selwyn Settlement Windsor Park Settlement	$egin{array}{c c} 21 & \\ 12 & \end{array}$	
o∡ 83	Tarkial Diagram Daniel (autority Cl. for Cl.)	350	
84	Lyall Bay, Wellington: Contribution towards pur-	990	
<u>تد</u> ب	chase of 65 acres for Park and Recreation Ground,		
	Shado of to motor for harm and footomion Givana,	2,031	